
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:501
ANSWERED ON:27.07.2006
AGREEMENT BY AI FOR CARGO SERVICE
Deora Shri Milind Murli

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Air India (AI) is planning to ink a deal with West Asian freight forwarding company Falcon Group for carrying cargo to destinations in the Gulf and Europe;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the time by which this deal is likely to be finalized; and

(d) the benefits likely to be accrued to AI by this agreement?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRI PRAFUL PATEL )

(a),(b), (c) and (d): The matter is under consideration.
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